The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are provided for informational purposes only, in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X,
and are not necessarily, and should not be assumed to be, an indication of the financial position or results that Ocwen would have been reported had the
Merger been completed as of the dates indicated due to a number of factors, including but not limited to expected reductions in servicing, origination and
overhead costs through the realization of targeted cost synergies and improved economies of scale, the impact of incremental costs to integrate the two
companies and differences in servicing practices and cost structures between Ocwen and PHH. The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations
does not purport to project the future operating results of Ocwen and the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet does not purport to represent the future
financial position of Ocwen.

1

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2018
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Ocwen

Historical  PHH Historical  Reclassifications
Note

3
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Note

4
Ocwen

Pro Forma
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 228,412  $ 453,230  $ —   $ (358,396)  A  $ 323,246
Restricted cash —  40,513  27,690  A  —   68,203
Mortgage servicing rights 1,043,995  483,476  —   62,012  B  1,589,483
Advances, net 173,787  301,564  (193,112)  B  (1,571)  C  280,668
Match funded assets 993,926  —  —   —   993,926
Loans held for sale 209,453  —  57,136  C  1,176  D  267,765
Mortgage loans held for sale —  54,735  (54,735)  D  —   —
Loans held for investment, at fair

value 5,143,758  —  —   —   5,143,758
Receivables, net 178,678  57,982  11,091  E  (1,062)  E  246,689
Premises and equipment, net 30,619  17,539  —   2,942  G  51,100
Other assets 417,568  28,178  (27,690)  A  (493)  F  403,397

   (14,166)  F
Assets related to discontinued

operations —  4,333  —   —   4,333

Total assets $ 8,420,196  $ 1,441,550  $ (193,786)   $ (295,392)   $ 9,372,568

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities

HMBS-related borrowings, at fair
value $ 5,040,983  $ —  $ —   $ —   $ 5,040,983

Match funded liabilities 750,694  —  20,142  G  —   770,836
Other financing liabilities 747,503  —  437,070  H  66,751  H  1,251,324
Mortgage servicing rights

secured liability —  437,070  (437,070)  H  —   —
Other secured borrowings, net 340,418  —  39,218  G  —   379,636
Mortgage warehouse and

advance facilities —  59,360  (59,360)  G  —
Senior notes, net 347,612  —  118,407  I  2,503  I  468,522
Unsecured debt, net —  118,407  (118,407)  I  —   —
Other liabilities 591,803  41,536  93,330  J  20,018  J  746,687
Accounts payable and accrued

expenses —  65,930  (65,930)  K  —   —
Subservicing advance liabilities —  193,988  (193,988)  B  —   —
Loan repurchase and

indemnification liability —  27,198  (27,198)  J  —   —
Liabilities related to discontinued

operations —  8,980  —   —   8,980
Total liabilities 7,819,013  952,469  (193,786)   89,272   8,666,968

Equity
Stockholders’ equity

Common stock, $.01 par value;
200,000,000 shares authorized;
133,912,425 shares issued and
outstanding at June 30, 2018 1,339  —  —   —   1,339

2

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2018
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Common stock, $0.01 par value;
273,910,000 shares authorized;
32,577,256 shares issued and
outstanding at June 30, 2018 —  326  —   (326)  K  —

Additional paid-in capital 552,800  565,715  —   (565,715)  K  552,800
Retained earnings (accumulated

deficit) 47,056  (68,063)  —   172,480  L  151,473
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss, net of
income taxes (1,171)  (8,897)  —   8,897  K  (1,171)

Total stockholders’ equity 600,024  489,081  —   (384,664)   704,441
Non-controlling interest in

subsidiaries 1,159  —  —   —   1,159
Total equity 601,183  489,081  —   (384,664)   705,600

Total liabilities and equity $ 8,420,196  $ 1,441,550  $ (193,786)   $ (295,392)   $ 9,372,568

3

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Ocwen

Historical  PHH Historical  Reclassifications  Note 5
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note 6
Ocwen

Pro Forma

Revenue
Servicing and subservicing fees $ 444,365  $ —  $ 153,597  A  $ —   $ 597,962

Loan servicing income, net —  82,950  (82,950)  B  —   —

Gain on loans held for sale, net 44,193  9,923  —   —   54,116

Origination and other loan fees —  1,910  (1,910)  C  —   —

Net interest expense —  (25,400)  25,400  D  —   —

Other 25,280  —  3,010  E  —   28,290

Other income —  15,687  (15,687)  F  —   —

Total revenue 513,838  85,070  81,460   —   680,368

Expenses

Compensation and benefits 147,913  —  61,113  G  —   209,026

Salaries and related expenses —  60,008  (60,008)  G  —   —

Servicing and origination 59,694  —  11,891  H  —   71,585

Foreclosure and repossession expenses —  5,836  (5,836)  H  —   —

MSR valuation adjustments, net 50,247  —  (22,018)  I  1,082  A  29,311

Professional services 70,159  —  19,002  J  (9,164)  C  79,997

Professional and third-party service fees —  33,526  (33,526)  K   —

Technology and communications 46,709  14,622  5,156  L  491  D  66,978

Occupancy and equipment 25,473  —  12,120  M  —   37,593

Occupancy and other office expenses —  12,016  (12,016)  N  —   —

Depreciation and amortization —  5,339  (5,339)  O  —   —

Other 11,956  —  9,415  P  —   21,371

Other operating expenses —  15,775  (15,775)  Q  —   —

Total expenses 412,151  147,122  (35,821)   (7,591)   515,861

Other income (expense)

Interest income 6,055  —  (22,303)  R  —   (16,248)

Interest expense (128,313)  —  (95,108)  S  12,216  B  (211,205)
Gain on sale of mortgage servicing rights,

net 1,036  —  (567)  B  —   469

Other, net (3,905)  —  697  T  —   (3,208)

Total other income (expense), net (125,127)  —  (117,281)   12,216   (230,192)

Loss from continuing operations before

income taxes (23,440)  (62,052)  —   19,807   (65,685)

Income tax expense (benefit) 3,696  503  —   (1,458)  E  2,741

Net loss from continuing operations (27,136)  (62,555)  —   21,265   (68,426)
Net income attributable to non-controlling

interests (147)  —  —   —   (147)
Net loss from continuing operations

attributable to Ocwen / PHH
stockholders $ (27,283)  $ (62,555)  $ —   $ 21,265   $ (68,573)

4

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Loss from continuing operations per
share attributable to Ocwen / PHH
stockholders
Basic $ (0.20)  $ (1.92)  $ —   $ —   $ (0.51)

Diluted $ (0.20)  $ (1.92)  $ —   $ —   $ (0.51)

Weighted average common shares

outstanding
Basic 133,490,828  32,657,107  —   —   133,490,828

Diluted 133,490,828  32,657,107  —   —   133,490,828

5

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Ocwen

Historical  PHH Historical  Reclassifications  Note 5
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note 6
Ocwen Pro

Forma

Revenue
Servicing and subservicing fees  $ 989,376  $ —  $ 308,804  A  $ —   $ 1,298,180

Loan servicing income, net  —  137,455  (137,455)  B  —   —

Gain on loans held for sale, net  103,402  144,205   —   247,607

Origination and other loan fees  —  135,884  (135,884)  C  —   —

Net interest expense  —  (36,580)  36,580  D  —   —

Other  101,798  —  137,823  E  —   239,621

Other income  —  75,256  (75,256)  F  —   —

Total revenue  1,194,576  456,220  134,612   —   1,785,408

Expenses

Compensation and benefits  358,994  —  309,081  G  —   668,075

Salaries and related expenses  —  263,204  (263,204)  G  —   —

Commissions  —  43,724  (43,724)  G  —   —

Loan origination expenses  —  30,969  (30,969)  H  —   —

Professional services  229,451  —  118,042  I  —   347,493

Professional and third-party service fees  —  119,526  (117,526)  J  —   2,000

Servicing and origination  142,670  —  63,858  K  —   206,528

Foreclosure and repossession expenses  —  19,120  (19,120)  L  —   —

Technology and communications  100,490  35,375  13,040  M  981  C  149,886

Occupancy and equipment  66,019  —  36,265  N  —   102,284

Occupancy and other office expenses  —  33,397  (33,397)  O  —   —

MSR valuation adjustments, net  —  —  42,247  Q  (16,857)  A  78,353

   52,963  W
Amortization of mortgage servicing

rights  51,788  —  (51,788)  W  —   —

Depreciation and amortization  —  13,828  (13,828)  P  —   —

Exit and disposal costs (1)  —  62,367  —   —   62,367

Other  49,233  —  76,541  R  —   125,774

Other operating expenses  —  107,987  (107,987)  S  —   —

Total expenses  998,645  729,497  30,494   (15,876)   1,742,760

Other income (expense)

Interest income  15,965  —  (33)  T  —   15,932

Interest expense  (363,238)  —  (165,962)  U  (73,795)  B  (602,995)
Gain on sale of mortgage servicing

rights, net  10,537  —  (15,613)  B  —   (5,076)

Other, net  (3,168)  —  77,490  V  —   74,322

Total other expense, net  (339,904)  —  (104,118)   (73,795)   (517,817)

Loss before income taxes  (143,973)  (273,277)  —   (57,919)   (475,169)

Income tax benefit  (15,516)  (79,060)  —   —  D  (94,576)

Net loss  (128,457)  (194,217)  —   (57,919)   (380,593)
Net (income) loss attributable to non-

controlling interests  491  (22,412)  —   —   (21,921)
Net loss attributable to Ocwen / PHH

stockholders  $ (127,966)  $ (216,629)  $ —   $ (57,919)   $ (402,514)

6

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Loss per share attributable to Ocwen /
PHH stockholders
Basic  $ (1.01)  $ (4.62)  $ —   $ —   $ (3.17)

Diluted  $ (1.01)  $ (4.62)  $ —   $ —   $ (3.17)

Weighted average common shares

outstanding
Basic  127,082,058  46,912,204  —   —   127,082,058

Diluted  127,082,058  46,912,204  —   —   127,082,058
(1) Represents cost incurred by PHH in connection with its PLS exit program ($27,100) and its reorganization exit program ($35,267) resulting from its decision to operate as